
2025 Saint Elizabeth University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-20   Conf: 10-6   Home: 7-6   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (273), Opp (253)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (5), Garcia (4), Brown (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Barker (1),
Brown (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Testa (5), Lutes (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (4), DeGaetani 2, Reyes 2, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-
98), Testa (28-32), Frias (16-20), DeGaetani (15-17), Lutes (14-17), Reyes (11-12)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Garcia, Josilynn .496 39-39 127 18 63 20 0 1 40 86 .677 19 1 11 0 .561 1 0 1-2 176 26 7 .967
21 Reyes, Kara .394 31-27 71 11 28 5 0 0 11 33 .465 11 0 21 1 .464 2 1 1-2 3 19 1 .957
11 VanWinkle, Savannah .336 40-40 125 33 42 7 1 1 24 54 .432 17 1 11 0 .420 0 3 11-14 40 87 16 .888
42 Brown, Hanna .324 37-32 102 26 33 9 1 0 17 44 .431 24 0 13 1 .452 0 1 9-11 25 4 3 .906
99 Panebianco, Gabby .318 32-18 66 11 21 1 1 0 21 24 .364 7 3 10 0 .408 0 1 0-0 14 2 1 .941
4 Barker, Jadyn .315 40-30 108 21 34 3 0 0 12 37 .343 7 1 16 0 .359 1 2 8-9 34 4 3 .927
5 Hanos, Isabella .299 34-28 77 21 23 3 3 0 20 32 .416 4 1 14 0 .329 3 1 5-5 23 2 1 .962
22 Stewart, Julia .244 36-30 86 22 21 3 0 0 12 24 .279 5 2 6 0 .301 0 6 12-13 56 56 11 .911
13 Sullivan, Rylee .304 22-22 56 17 17 1 1 0 13 20 .357 10 0 8 0 .403 1 0 6-6 21 42 11 .851

6
Hemhauser,
Samantha .286 23-20 70 20 20 1 0 0 13 21 .300 2 0 10 1 .306 0 2 8-10 28 1 0 1.000

24 Testa, Mia .274 26-22 62 9 17 2 1 1 8 24 .387 15 0 13 1 .416 0 1 2-2 85 12 4 .960
33 McIntosh, Deanna .273 33-16 44 13 12 1 1 0 7 15 .341 4 0 18 0 .333 0 1 6-6 18 26 6 .880
23 Lutes, Katerra .270 27-20 63 18 17 4 0 0 9 21 .333 5 3 16 0 .347 1 3 6-7 81 16 3 .970
18 DeGaetani, Kami .250 19-17 20 2 5 1 0 0 4 6 .300 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-1 10 34 1 .978
8 Edwards, Isabell .208 23-21 24 5 5 0 1 0 3 7 .292 2 0 4 0 .269 0 1 3-3 148 20 9 .949
9 Frias, Jazmin .200 24-14 25 3 5 2 0 0 4 7 .280 2 0 3 0 .250 1 1 1-1 6 17 1 .958
1 Torres, Ashley .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .322 40-40 1127 251 363 63 10 3 219 455 .404 135 12 176 4 .397 10 24 79-92 768 368 78 .936
Opponents .268 40-40 1067 168 286 53 21 5 136 396 .371 87 15 152 1 .330 7 15 42-49 777 280 76 .933

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 DeGaetani, Kami 2.63 9-7 19 17 12 2-0 1 111.2 116 57 42 25 62 22 8 3 .252 9 3 0 2 6
9 Frias, Jazmin 3.25 7-8 20 12 9 2-0 0 79.2 100 57 37 19 47 22 6 2 .295 1 11 0 4 5
21 Reyes, Kara 3.25 4-5 16 11 5 0-0 1 64.2 70 52 30 43 43 9 7 0 .262 13 1 0 1 4
Totals 2.98 20-20 55 40 26 4 2 256.0 286 166 109 87 152 53 21 5 .268 23 15 0 7 15
Opponents 4.89 20-20 58 40 26 8 1 259.0 363 248 181 135 176 63 10 3 .322 31 12 0 10 24



2025 Saint Elizabeth University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Hemhauser, Samantha 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 DeGaetani, Kami 45 10 34 1 .978 0 15 2 .882 0 0
23 Lutes, Katerra 100 81 16 3 .970 0 14 3 .824 1 0
20 Garcia, Josilynn 209 176 26 7 .967 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hanos, Isabella 26 23 2 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Testa, Mia 101 85 12 4 .960 0 28 4 .875 5 0
9 Frias, Jazmin 24 6 17 1 .958 0 16 4 .800 0 0
21 Reyes, Kara 23 3 19 1 .957 0 11 1 .917 0 0
8 Edwards, Isabell 177 148 20 9 .949 3 0 0 — 0 0
99 Panebianco, Gabby 17 14 2 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Barker, Jadyn 41 34 4 3 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stewart, Julia 123 56 56 11 .911 2 0 0 — 0 0
42 Brown, Hanna 32 25 4 3 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 VanWinkle, Savannah 143 40 87 16 .888 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 McIntosh, Deanna 50 18 26 6 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sullivan, Rylee 74 21 42 11 .851 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Torres, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1214 768 368 78 .936 7 84 14 .857 6 0
Opponents 1133 777 280 76 .933 23 160 25 .865 9 0


